ASPI-0312FS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
3033 2  E s p e ranza ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  Cali f or ni a 9268 8
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1 |  ww w . abra c on .c o m
Revised: 11.22.11Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:

•  High reliability to mechanical stress
•  Magnetically shielded by magnetic powder molding
•  Suitable for RoHS reflow profile
Part Number Inductance
Inductance
Tolerance
DCR
DCR
Tolerance
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units ȝH % mȍ % A A
Symbol L M, N DCR Isat Irms
ASPI-0312FS-1R0 1.0 N 50
±20%
1.50 1.49
ASPI-0312FS-1R5 1.5 N 60 1.36 1.40
ASPI-0312FS-2R2 2.2 M 70 1.10 1.20
ASPI-0312FS-2R7 2.7 M 90 1.00 1.00
ASPI-0312FS-3R3 3.3 M 100 0.91 1.05
ASPI-0312FS-4R7 4.7 M 130 0.77 0.98
ASPI-0312FS-6R8 6.8 M 190 0.67 0.74
ASPI-0312FS-100 10.0 M 290 0.54 0.63
ASPI-0312FS-150 15.0 M 450 0.44 0.48
ASPI-0312FS-220 22.0 M 630 0.37 0.42
ASPI-0312FS-330 33.0 M 1030 0.31 0.33
ASPI-0312FS-470 47.0 M 1450 0.25 0.28
Test Conditions
1. Inductance is measured in HP-4285A Precision LCR Meter.
2. RDC is measured in HP 4338B milli ohm meter.(or equivalent).
3. Isat : Based on inductance change (䕧L/Lo : ≤ -30%)